FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-03-1999



100978543

# **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	ase record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type C	onveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Conveying Party  Mai	Security Agreement  Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  02/05/99  Change of Name  Other  Other  K if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date			
Month Day Year				
Name Nancy Gilbride Conforti	02/05/99			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United States citizen				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Berlitz Investment Corporation				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 501				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Wilmington	Delaware 19801-1622			
Individual  City  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware corporation				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY C:481 40.00 CH				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and rubnic burden reporting for this conection of information is estimated to average approximately so minutes per cover Sneet to be recorded, including time for retoriewing the documents of gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington Per ARK ADDRESS.

**REEL: 1862 FRAME: 0778** 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**TRADEMARK** 

FORM Expires 06/30	PTO-1618B
Expires coro.	,,,,,

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OWD COST-COZT		A.J.J.,			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (615) 259–1452					
Name [	Reber M. Boult				
Address (line 1)	S (line 1) Stokes & Bartholomew, P.A.				
Address (line 2)	10 2) 424 Church Street, Suite 2800				
Address (line 3)	Address (line 3) Nashville, Tennessee 37219				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.					
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or	Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	= =	e Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT			
	emark Application Number(s		ration Number(s)		
		2051918			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X  Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 500368					
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Reber M. B	lou1t		02/24/99		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1862 FRAME: 0779

### **ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK**

Whereas, NANCY GILBRIDE CONFORTI of 7403 Fifth Avenue, Brooklyn, New York, 11209, has adopted, used, and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,051,918, dated April 15, 1997; and

Whereas, BERLITZ INVESTMENT CORPORATION, of 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 501, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said NANCY GILBRIDE CONFORTI does hereby assign unto the said BERLITZ INVESTMENT CORPORATION all right, title, and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Assignor:

NANCY GILBRIDE CONFORTI

Date: FEBRUARY 5, 1999

State of New York

SS:

County of New York

On this 5th day of February, 1999, before me appeared NANCY GILBRIDE CONFORTI, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on her own behalf.

Notary Public

My commission expires: Jone 30, 1995

Q:\DATA\WPFILES\LFKASSIG

PAUL H. WEINSTEIN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4743845
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires June 30, 1983

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1862 FRAME: 0780

## STOKES & BARTHOLOMEW

A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
SUNTRUST CENTER
424 CHURCH STREET
SUITE 2800

NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219-2386

TELEPHONE (615) 259-1450

TELECOPIER (615) 259-1470

E-MAIL stokebarth@stokebarth.com

DANIEL P. SMITH
KIM HARVEY LOONEY
GJILFORD F. THORNTON, JR.
CHARLES W. COOK III
FRED RUSSELL HARWELL
MARTIN S. BROWN, JR.
KEVIN H. SHARP
\*ANDREW L. SCHWARCZ
ALBERT J. BART
KATE C. MCKEE
WILLIAM C. BREWER III
JOEL T. GALANTER
BRANDON L. HAYES
CHRISTINE J. LAIRD
SCOTT J. LYNN

OF COUNSEL
JOHN L. CHAMBERS
LEW CONNER
RUTH M. KINNARD
VADEN LACKEY, JR.

\*LICENSED IN LOUISIANA ONLY

February 25, 1999

#### Via Express Mail

SAMUEL W. BARTHOLOMEW, JR.

ROBERT R. CAMPBELL, JR.

CYNTHIA MITCHELL BARNETT

OGDEN STOKES

LARRY STEWART

D. REED HOUK

WILLIAM R. BRUCE

PAUL S. DAVIDSON

DOUGLAS J. BROWN

D. KIRK SHAFFER

WILLIAM H. WEST

CARTER R. TODD

DAVID T. AXFORD

WILLIAM H. NEELY

REBER M. BOULT

GRANT C. GLASSFORD

JAMES H. DRESCHER

DARLENE T. MARSH

ELIZABETH ENOCH MOORE

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Re: Assignment of Trademark Registration

LANGUAGES FOR KIDS Registration No. 2051918

#### Dear Sir:

In connection with assignment of the above-referenced mark, enclosed please find the following:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- 2. Assignment;
- 3. Certificate of Express Mail; and
- 4. Postcard acknowledging receipt.

Thank you. Should you have any questions, please contact me at (615) 259-1452.

Sincerely,

STOKES & BARTHOLOMEW, P.A.

Reber M. Boult

Reber M. Boult / (2)

RMB/aw

enclosures

RECORDED: 02/26/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1862 FRAME: 0781